

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 53 OF 2015

In

CR. REVISION APPLN. 126 OF 2013

Shankar Sitaram GopaleApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondent

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 126 OF 2013

Shankar Sitaram GopaleApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Shivkumar Mishra For Applicant

MS.P.P.Shinde App for state.

CORAM : SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J

DATE : 11th September, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant , Stand over
to 25/09/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)