

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 53 OF 2015

In

CR. REVISION APPLN. 126 OF 2013

Shankar Sitaram Gopale ....Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ....Respondent

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 126 OF 2013

Shankar Sitaram Gopale ....Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondent

None For Applicant

Adv. V. S. Mhaispurkar App for State

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J**

**DATE : 9th February, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 09/03/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**