

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 126 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 53 OF 2015  
IN  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 126 OF 2013**

Shankar Sitaram Gopale ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

None for the Applicant.

Mr.A.D.Kamkhedkar - APP for Respondent - State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY 2024**

**P. C. :-**

1. The Court of Additional Sessions Judge - Greater Mumbai as per the order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2013 was pleased to confirm the order of conviction for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 ["NI Act"]. The Revision Application is filed by the Original-Accused. It was dismissed on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2016. However, as per the order dated 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2016 it was restored. Few of the orders mention that Applicant was desirous of making alternate arrangement. Even on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2018, Applicant has appeared in person.

2. Matter be kept for **dismissal** on **22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024**.

**[S. M. MODAK, J.]**