



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVISION APPLICATION NO. 126 OF 2013
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2015

Shankar Sitaram Gopale ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

None for the Applicant	
Mr. V. N. Sagare	APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 10th MAY 2024

P. C. :-

1. Since long this revision is pending. It is against concurrent findings of the fact and the conviction is under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.
2. Let report be called from the trial Court, whether sentence is undergone.
3. Matter be kept on 15th July 2024.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]