

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 126 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2015

Shankar Sitaram Gopale ...Applicant

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

No one is present :-	On behalf of Applicant.
Ms. S. E. Phad :-	APP for Respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024

P. C. :-

1. Yet compliance report from the City Civil Court, Mumbai is awaited. Fresh reminder was sent on 5<sup>th</sup> August 2024.
2. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> October 2024 'for compliance'.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

KISHOR  
VISHNU  
KAMBLE  
Digitally  
signed by  
KISHOR  
VISHNU  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2024.08.29  
18:35:58  
+0530