

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 126 OF 2013

Shankar Sitaram Gopale ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 53 OF 2015

In

Cr. Revision Appln. 126 OF 2013

Shankar Sitaram Gopale ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

Mr Shashikant P. Chaudhari a/w Ms Snehal S. Chaudhari &

Mr Soham Jadhav for Applicant

Ms Savita M. Yadav, APP for the State Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J

**DATE :** 27th November, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over  
to 04/12/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**