

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No. 126 of 2013**

**with**

**Criminal Application No. 53 of 2015**

**Shankar Sitaram Gopale ... Applicant**

**versus**

**The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents**

----

**Mr Shashikant Chaudhari a/w Mr Atharv Nalawade, for the Applicant.**

**Mr M S Sonavane, APP, for the Respondent / State.**

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 4 March 2026**

**P.C.:**

- . Mr Shashikant Chaudhari, the learned Counsel appears on behalf of applicant and seeks time to obtain instructions.
2. Stand over to 23 April 2026.
3. In the meantime, the office to ensure that the record and proceedings are received on or before the next date.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**